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ATLETES ACCEPTATS - actualitzacié definitiva

100m MASC.

10.30 CT-24718 MONNE CANAL, ARNAU ESP 00 FCBarcelona 10-06-2023  Gava
10.38 CT-23320 CANET VIDAL, BERNAT ESP 00 Cornella At. 27-05-2023  Granada
10.51 CT-28891 ELVIRA MARTIN, POL ESP 05 FCBarcelona 17-05-2023  BarceloNa
10.52 CT-28283 CASALS ANGLADA, POL ESP 03 CA Sant Celoni 01-07-2023  TarragoNa
10.63 CT-24202 FERNANDEZ DELFIN, VICTOR ESP 99 AA Catalunya 21-06-2023  BarceloNa
F/C 10.69 V-20702 MARTINEZ BELLOT, RAMON ESP 97 FCBarcelona 21-05-2022  Campo De Criptana
10.73 CT-24272 REINA GARCIA, ADRIA ESP 97 Cornella At. 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
10.73 CT-436 BRITO BRITO, JULIO CESAR ESP 00 Barcelona At.
10.81 CT-23115 BELENGUER CANTERO, JORDI ESP 98 CA Fent Cami Mislata 21-06-2023  BarceloNa
10.83 CT-20663 IKE ORIGA, PATRICK CHINEDU ESP 84 Playas de Castellon 10-06-2023  Gava
10.84 CT-21336 FERRANDO RUIZ, JOEL ESP 98 Club Atletismo Naron 21-06-2023  BarceloNa
10.85 CT-237 FUCHS TAULERIA, ALEIX ESP 05 CAlgualada 04-06-2023  BarceloNa
10.88 CT-1620 SERVERA CENTELLES, BERNAT ESP 03 Barcelona At. 10-06-2023  Gava
10.90 CL-9169 OUASSOU BEN YAHYA, OUSSAMA ESP 99 AAFigueres 10-06-2023  Gava
10.91 CT-22734  VEKEMANS ESPLIGARES, MARC LOUIS ESP 98 Cornella At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
10.92 CT-27739 ARDERIU VILANOVA, GUILLEM AND 02 L'Hospitalet At. 20-05-2023  Andorra - (AND)
10.99 CT-325 PIZARRO CORREA, MARC ESP 99 CA Molins 15-06-2023  Lleida
11.00 CT-1538 BEZZELT VIVAR, MARK ESP 03 Barcelona At. 01-07-2023  BarceloNa
11.04 CT-27922 ROMEO BARCELO, ALBERT ESP 02 Barcelona At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
11.07 CT-23661 GARRALAGA ALVAREZ, JULEN ESP 99 L'Hospitalet At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
11.09 CT-23674  ALSINA PEREZ, ALEIX ESP 99 CA Molins 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
11.12 CT-29095 SAEZ PEREZ, PAULINO ANDRES ESP 95 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  LloRet De Mar
11.15 CT-1439 SUBIRATS GUELL, PAU ESP 05 CAlgualada 04-06-2023  BarceloNa
11.16 CT-27252 CANELLAS CLAPERS, TOMAS ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At. 10-06-2023  Gava
1R 11.20 CT-2043 DIOP NIANG, ABDOU RAKHIM ESP 03 CA Montornes 10-06-2023  Gava
00:20.65 CT-23265 RETAMAL AVILA, POL ESP 99 FCBarcelona 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:21.36 CT-21903 MADI BESALU, ORIOL ESP 97 S.G.Pontevedra 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:21.47 CT-20143 KINGUE PORTEROS, ALEX ESP 93 CA Fent Cami Mislata 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:21.52 CT-2050 TALLON HADDAD, ADAM ESP 02 CA Canaletes 02-07-2023  TarragoNa
00:21.81 (CT-24272 REINA GARCIA, ADRIA ESP 97 Cornella At. 10-06-2023  Madrid
00:22.02 CT-25916 GOMEZ ALTES, CLAUDI ESP 03 CA Sant Celoni 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:22.15 CT-28647 MONDRIA ALVAREZ, MARCEL ESP 96 Club Atletismo Naron 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:22.21 CT-23674 ALSINA PEREZ, ALEIX ESP 99 CA Molins 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:22.23 CT-332 PRIEGO CAZORLA, ADRIAN ESP 05 UATerrassa 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:22.25 CT-1124 BOCANEGRA BAPTISTA, ALEX ESP 02 UATerrassa 24/06/2023 Barcelona
00:22.29 CT-1954 IBANEZ RODRIGUEZ, POL ESP 04 Barcelona At. 18-02-2023  Sabadell
00:22.31 (CT-18771 FOSSAS FERNANDEZ, JORDI ESP 96 S.G.Pontevedra 22-01-2023  Sabadell
00:22.31 CT-1620 SERVERA CENTELLES, BERNAT ESP 03 Barcelona At. 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:22.39 (CT-27739 ARDERIU VILANOVA, GUILLEM AND 02 L'Hospitalet At. 22-06-2023  Chorzéw - (POL)
00:22.39 CT-237 FUCHS TAULERIA, ALEIX ESP 05 CAlgualada 25-06-2023  Lleida
00:22.49 CT-394 GARCIA RUEDA, OSCAR ESP 00 Barcelona At. 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:22.51 CT-2043 DIOP NIANG, ABDOU RAKHIM ESP 03 CA Montornes 10-06-2023  Gava
00:22.53 CT-325 PIZARRO CORREA, MARC ESP 99 CA Molins 15-06-2023  Lleida
00:22.57 (CT-27233 EL BOUSSETTAOUI BELGA, YASSIR ESP 01 FCBarcelona 06-05-2023  OLoT
00:22.62 CT-27252 CANELLAS CLAPERS, TOMAS ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At. 21-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:22.62 CT-28362 DIAZ BASULLAS, JAN ESP 04 Avinent Manresa 14-01-2023  Sabadell
00:22.70 CT-1439 SUBIRATS GUELL, PAU ESP 05 CAlgualada 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:22.79 (CT-24718 MONNE CANAL, ARNAU ESP 00 FCBarcelona 14-01-2023  Sabadell
00:22.88 CT-29095 SAEZ PEREZ, PAULINO ANDRES ESP 95 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  LloRet De Mar
1R 00:22.92 (CT-21459 ERETE UMECHURUBA, UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI ESP 85  CA Safor-Teika 11-06-2023  BarceloNa
2R 00:23.01 (CT-25021 ALVAREZ SILVA, ALBERT ESP 00 AA Catalunya 24-06-2023  BarceloNa

3R 00:23.06 CT-1445 LANCHO IBARRA, PAU ESP 05 GA Lluisos Mataro 14-05-2023  Matard
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00:46.73 CT-27475 FRADERA FUENTES, DAVID ESP 99 TenerifeCajaCanarias 28-06-2023  Caceres
00:47.71 CT-26294 AZUARA VELA, IVAN ESP 00 FCBarcelona 01-07-2023  BarceloNa
00:47.80 CT-24135 FUENTES MOYANO, JOAN ESP 97 UATerrassa 01-07-2023  BarceloNa
00:47.84 (CT-1922 HERRERO BILBAO, DANEL ESP 95 Andorra At. 18-06-2023  Huesca
00:48.43 CT-29508 ALARCON LOPEZ, DIEGO ESP 96 Club Atletismo Naron 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:48.51 (CT-912 BLASI BATLLORI, PAU AND 00 AndorraAt. 20-06-2023  Chorzéw - (POL)
F/C 00:48.74 V-20130 MICO CEBOLLA, JOAN ALBERT ESP 95 CA Fent Cami Mislata 21-06-2023  Sagunto
F/C 00:48.76 1Z-8242 OPANCE PIZARRO, FABIAN ANDRES ESP 94 CD Surco Lucena 12-06-2022  Gandia
00:48.81 (CT-28399 GARCIA PARDOS, DANIEL ESP 96 Aldahra Lleida UA 06-05-2023  Madrid
00:48.81 C(CT-26918 PONS OLIVAN, ROGER ESP 03 Cornella At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
00:48.86 (CT-19924 PONCE BEDMAR, DANIEL ESP 96 L'Hospitalet At. 07-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:49.08 (CT-21689 VILA VILASECA, POL ESP 99 FCBarcelona 03-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:49.38 (CT-23692 PINERO GUZMAN, ISAAC ESP 81 Cornella At. 24-06-2023  Jerez De La FroNtera
00:49.40 CT-1954 IBANEZ RODRIGUEZ, POL ESP 04 Barcelona At. 07-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:49.50 CT-264 LAGO GARBAJOSA, ALEIX ESP 02 CATarragona 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
00:49.51 CT-1124 BOCANEGRA BAPTISTA, ALEX ESP 02 UATerrassa 01/07/2023 Barcelona
00:49.57 CT-24702 MONGE RIVERA, LIDIER GILBERTO ESP 00 Barcelona At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
00:49.59 (CT-21459 ERETE UMECHURUBA, UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI ESP 85 CA Safor-Teika 24-06-2023  Jerez De La FroNtera
00:49.59 CT-1969 LOPEZ PASCUAL, INAKI ESP 92 CA Fent Cami Mislata 27-01-2023  Sabadell
00:49.86 CT-21692 ROVIRA CODINA, ARNAU ESP 98 Avinent Manresa 04-06-2023  PamploNa
00:49.88 (CT-1445 LANCHO IBARRA, PAU ESP 05 GA Lluisos Mataro 07-06-2023  BarceloNa
00:50.11 CT-24327 FLAQUER POUDEVIDA, IGNACIO ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At. 03-06-2023  Regensburg - (GER)
00:50.12 CT-27925 TIBURCIO GOMEZ, TEO ESP 02 U Colomenca At. 30-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
00:50.40 CT-29684 VERGES PIZARRO, ORIOL ESP 04 Avinent Manresa 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
1R 00:50.72 CL-29012 ESTELA SADURNI, ALEMU ESP 03 CE Penedés 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
2R 00:50.95 CT-27604 EZOUAGH ACHALHI, WAEL ESP 03 CG Tarragona 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
3R 00:51.05 CT-29466 CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO ESP 79 Cornella At. 04-03-2023  Antequera

800m MASC.

01:47.32
01:51.07
01:51.16
01:51.87
F/C 01:52.26
01:52.48
01:52.76
01:53.00
01:53.86
01:53.94
01:54.73
01:54.77

CT-25712
CT-901
CT-26826
CT-1992
V-23776
CT-23536
CT-27496
CT-19889
CT-28206
CT-29570
CT-20034
CT-24327

VILLALONGA MARTINEZ, RAUL
GARCIA GIL, PELAYO

HERRAIZ PRAT, MARGAL
JURADO MONTIEL, MARTI
ORTIZ TERCERO, ALEJANDRO
SANCHEZ PEDRET, MIQUEL
RIERA SOLA, GERARD

BADIA ARDERIU, GERARD
OUBARI, ABDELHAMID
GOMEZ CARMONA, ADRIAN

EL IDRISSI EL MESSAOUDI BOUTALISS, ANAS

FLAQUER POUDEVIDA, IGNACIO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
ESP
ESP

CAPEX

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

UA Barbera
Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
CE Universitari
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.
Aldahra Lleida UA
Playas de Castellon
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.

24-06-2023
15-06-2023
15-06-2023
02-06-2023
21-06-2023
24-06-2023
13-05-2023
02-06-2023
06-05-2023
24-06-2023
02-06-2023
01-07-2023

ORdizia
Lleida
Lleida
Mataré
Sagunto
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Mataré
Madrid
BarceloNa
Mataré
BarceloNa

1.500m MASC.

03:44.09
03:45.85
03:46.03
03:46.04
03:47.75
03:48.41
03:49.36
F/C 03:50.16
F/C 03:53.50
03:53.61
03:54.12
03:54.68
03:56.51
03:57.03
F/C 03:57.38
03:58.35
03:58.68
03:59.42
1R 04:00.67

CT-22899
CT-26833
CT-25737
CT-24460
CT-271
CT-19324
CT-21232
CL-9251
V-22099
CT-714
CT-23406
CT-2023
CT-18505
CT-2309
Cs-8122
CT-1992
CT-19827
CT-26360
CT-21737

HAMID KALAKHY, ABDELHAKIM
BORRAS TORRAMILANS, ANIOL
BRU GOMEZ, JOAN

SALAS MOLINA, ALEX
LOMBRANA CHAMORRO, DAVID
GOMEZ LOZANO, CARLES
DOMENECH VILLOLDO, MIQUEL
LAMETI, SALAH EDINNE

PEREZ CASTELLOTE, ALEJANDRO
SERINANA BLEDA, POL

ORIVE VIDAL, PAU

ATRIKI MEHRAK, ISMAIL
GARCIA VIVO, VICTOR
BASTARRICA SUINAGA, XABIER
RUBIO SEGARRA, INAKI

JURADO MONTIEL, MARTI
RODRIGUEZ CORONADO, ALEXIS
ALTABA RABAZA, NESTOR
MURNOZ HERNANDEZ, SERGIO

Aldahra Lleida UA
AA Catalunya

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

Cornella At.

Andorra At.
L'Hospitalet At.

UA Barbera

CA Fent Cami Mislata
FC Barcelona
Cornella At.

GEiE Gironi

AA Catalunya
L'Hospitalet At.
Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
UA Barbera

FC Barcelona

CA Elche Decatlon
AA Catalunya

24-06-2023
21-06-2023
02-06-2023
14-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
02-06-2023
21-06-2023
30-04-2023
01-07-2023
21-06-2023
01-07-2023
15-06-2023
21-06-2023

ORdizia
BarceloNa
Mataré
Castell6N
BarceloNa
Chorzéw - (POL)
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Sagunto
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Mataré
BarceloNa
CoRnella De LloBregat
Gandia
BarceloNa
Madrid

Lleida
BarceloNa
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5.000m MASC.

13:48.42 CT-171 BADIA GARCIA, XAVIER ESP 95 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE 18-05-2023  Nerja

F/C 14:40.13 A-11010 LOPEZ OLTRA, IVAN ANDREAS ESP 00 Atletisme Crevillent 04-06-2022  LoS CoRrales De Buelna
14:40.44 (CT-19526 CASALI CARVAJAL, ABEL ESP 90 Avinent Manresa 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
14:43.83 CT-498 CARRERO DIEZ, JAVI ESP 95 Aldahra Lleida UA 18-05-2022  Mataré
14:48.75 CT-1627 ESPINOSA VALERO, POL ESP 97 CNBanyoles 11-06-2023  LloRet De Mar
14:55.18 (CT-22814 KUN MASVIDAL, BERNAT ESP 98 Atletismo Albacete 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
15:02.56 CT-21592 ESTRADE VILADOMS, ROGER ESP 98 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
15:05.91 CT-27807 PLANAS CRIADO, XAVIER ESP 82 CACastellar 30-04-2023  Sant CeloNi
15:10.03 CT-24863 ZIADI, BILAL MAR 87  CE Ironwill Solideo 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

F/C 15:10.85 1B-15275 GUIRADO FERRER, ADRIAN ESP 92 Pefia Santa Eulalia 14-05-2023  Palma De MalloRca
15:15.78 CT-28134 ROUAZ EL HAJOUI, REDOUAN ESP 89 UATerrassa 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
15:17.75 CT-10459 CERA IZQUIERDO, CARLOS ESP 83 JA Montcada 07-06-2023  BarceloNa
15:23.98 CT-958 CARMONA PARADA, FRANCESC AND 84 Andorra At. 19-05-2023  Mollet Del Valles
15:24.89 CL-3248 BARTOLI FORTEA, MARC ESP 01 UATerrassa 24-06-2023  BarceloNa

F/C 15:39.33 (CT-22024 HARBIL, LAHCEN MAR 76  UA Terrassa 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
15:51.54 CT-23444 NOUR , RADOUANE MAR 88 CA Nou Barris 06-05-2023  BarceloNa

F/C Cs-8122 RUBIO SEGARRA, INAKI ESP 87 Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

110m tanques (1,067) MASC.

13.79 CT-22638 GALE GONZALEZ, MARC ESP 98 Cornella At. 10-06-2023  Madrid

14.20 CT-26942 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, ROGER ESP 03 JA Sabadell 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
14.36 CT-24716 NAVAJON FABREGAT, ADRIA ESP 01 CD Surco Lucena

14.41 CT-27233 EL BOUSSETTAOQUI BELGA, YASSIR ESP 01 FCBarcelona 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
14.43 CT-22783 SANS RIOLA, JAN ESP 98 L6 Esport Menorca 10-06-2023  Calviad

14.59 CT-26369 BOSSA VILA, PEP ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At. 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

14.79 CT-20636 ARAGONES CAMACHO, PAU ESP 98 Aldahra Lleida UA 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
15.39 CL-17287 CARRERA TERRES, POL ESP 92 CAGranollers 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

15.42 CT-26849 GIL AYARZAGUENA, AITOR ESP 89 CA Vilafranca 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

15.52 CT-25942 SANCHEZ ROMERO, JORDI ESP 04 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  SoRia

15.99 CT-22282 FELIS BADIA, SERGI ESP 99 CA Fent Cami Mislata 17-06-2023  Huesca

16.07 CT-27106 GONZALEZ SEGURA, MARTIN ESP 02 CASantAndreu Barca 10-06-2023  Gava

16.99 CT-53 SALINERO PEREZ, JORDI ESP 00 Aldahra Lleida UA 06-05-2023  Madrid

00:51.53 (CT-23615 MARTIN MORELL, JOEL ESP 99 AACatalunya 11-06-2023  SoRia

00:51.84 (CT-22723 LORENTE UNION, JAVIER ESP 98 L'Hospitalet At. 06-05-2023  Valencia

00:51.95 CT-24726 VALVERDE VALENCIA, ALEX ESP 00 CA Fent Cami Mislata 03-06-2023  Salamanca

00:52.52 CT-18155 TELLO BENEDICTO, ROBERTO ESP 94 S.G.Pontevedra 01-07-2023  Gandia

00:52.98 (CT-17315 TEIXEIRA MARTIN, SERGI ESP 92 Andorra At. 18-06-2023  Huesca

00:53.33 CT-24707 DE LA HOZ GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 01 AACatalunya 01-07-2023  TarragoNa

00:53.36 CT-29679 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, GERARD ESP 04 Playas de Castellon 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

00:53.55 (CT-29851 SANTIN SANCHEZ, MARIO ESP 04 Barcelona At. 04-06-2023  TarragoNa

00:53.96 (CT-28668 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, ENRIC ESP 04 AACatalunya 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

00:54.81 CT-15765 PIQUERAS ARAGO, ORIOL ESP 91 L'Hospitalet At. 18-06-2023  Huesca

00:55.63 CT-561 VILELLA ESCOLANO, ELOI AND 04 Andorra At. 21-06-2023  Chorzéw - (POL)

00:55.65 (CT-28144 DIAZ ROMERO, ADRIAN ESP 97 U Colomenca At. 24-06-2023  BarceloNa

00:55.95 (CT-26739 GIL TORNERO, MARC ESP 01 U Colomenca At. 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

00:56.12 CT-1358 UVINA SEGURA, ERIC ESP 04 UATerrassa 04/06/2023 Barcelona

00:56.38 CT-24709 FERRON MARTINEZ, ISRAEL ESP 01 CA Montornes 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

00:57.13 CT-438 AIXALA GUIU, POL ESP 04 CATarragona 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

00:58.24 CT-2032 ZAFRILLA LOPEZ, NESTOR ESP 01 CE Universitari 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

00:58.56 CT-435 BALLESTER RIBO, DAVID ESP 05 UGE Badalona 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

01:03.85 CT-1461 ADELL MARCE, ORIOL ESP 05 CASantJust 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet

01:05.96 CL-80366 GIMENEZ PUIG, ARNAU ESP 06 CASantJust 14-05-2023  Mataré
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3.000m Obst. MASC.

08:41.21
08:46.11
F/C 09:02.57
09:06.53
09:08.88
F/C 09:10.11
09:15.02
09:24.03
09:24.91
F/C 09:30.50
09:42.50
F/C 09:52.36
09:52.48
09:56.19
10:04.95
10:08.23
10:30.92
11:26.87

CT-17886
CT-28271
CT-1980
CT-19810
CT-1924
V-21282
CT-2023
CT-1023
CT-213
A-10734
CT-82
V-22485
CT-28748
CT-724
CL-27623
CT-26125
CT-9072
CT-17133

ALVAREZ DE LA CRUZ, DANIEL
SURIA ASENSIO, ROGER

EL HAMDOUNI, CHAKIR

SANS RIBAS, ROGER

BOIX BARO, CESC

REINA ARGENTE, MARC

ATRIKI MEHRAK, ISMAIL
BAIDDER OUHADDOU, YOUSSEF
CLAVELL CLOTET, ANIOL
ROSELLO HUDSON, FRANCISCO
RAMON LOPO, JUAN LUIS
REINA ARGENTE, PABLO

BELLO OLIVER, ERIC

LOPEZ GARCIA, ALVARO
DURAN ZAFRA, DAVID

ACIN SALA, ROGER

LAPUENTE MARQUES, ALBERT
GUERRERO PLAZA, MARC

ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

93
03
03

Cornella At.

CA Igualada

CA Nou Barris
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Igualada

CA Gandia-Alpesa
GEiE Gironi
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Granollers

CA Gandia-Alpesa
JA Montcada

CA Gandia-Alpesa
CA Mollet
L'Hospitalet At.
CE Ironwill Solideo
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Sant Just
L'Hospitalet At.

23-06-2023
17-06-2023
21-06-2023
11-06-2023
13-05-2023
17-06-2023
19-05-2023
17-06-2023
27-05-2023
17-06-2023
11-06-2023
15-04-2023
11-06-2023
11-06-2023
05-06-2022
27-05-2023
23-06-2023
21-06-2023

Nerja

Viena - (AUT)

BarceloNa

SoRia

BarceloNa

La Nucia

LloRet De Mar

Palafrugell

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
La Nucia

LloRet De Mar

Gandia

LloRet De Mar

LloRet De Mar

TarragoNa

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Jerez De La FroNtera
BarceloNa

Algada MASC.

2.10
2.09
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.06
2.05
2.02
2.00
1.98
1.98
1.95
1.93

CT-26616
CT-26646
CT-21726
CT-28519
CT-22722
CT-18812
CT-1018
CT-247
CT-1173
CT-28922
CT-18435
CT-27455
CT-29703

TORRERO POZO, ANGEL
TORRERO POZO, DANIEL
TRESENS REDON, XESC
CLIMENT ZHOU, EDGAR
LORENTE UNION, DANIEL
MARTINEZ ROIG, ROGER
MURNOZ RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO
GONZALEZ GARCIA, ANTONI
BALTA CLARAMUNT, ISAAC
CISSE VEGA, MARTI
SANCHEZ ALONSO, MARC
TOLEDO SANCHEZ, LLUIS
JIMENEZ CRISTIA, JOAN

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona
Playas de Castellon
L'Hospitalet At.
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Mollet

CA Igualada

CA Igualada
Cornella At.

CA Igualada

CA Castellar

CA Gava

07-06-2023
17-06-2023
30-04-2023
17-06-2023
08-01-2023
03-02-2023
25-06-2023
05-02-2023
17-06-2023
17-06-2023
21-06-2023
27-05-2023
18-02-2023

BarceloNa

Palafrugell

CoRnella De LloBregat
Palafrugell

Sabadell

Sabadell

La Nucia

Sabadell

Palafrugell

Palafrugell

BarceloNa

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Sabadell

Perxa MASC.

5.45
5.30
5.30
5.27
5.21
5.10
5.02
5.00
4.80
F/C 4.80
4.75
4.50
4.40

CT-18879
CT-24824
CT-24580
CT-23298
CT-27128
CT-29718
CT-28524
CT-26238
CT-27749
CT-1327

CT-29700
CT-23416
CT-29859

PI PORTET, ALEIX

ALMIRALL SOLER, ORIOL

COLL SICLUNA, ARTUR

PRIETO BLASCO, OSCAR

TERUEL SANCHEZ, ALEX

SERRA PRAT, MARTI

LEON BENITEZ, VICTOR

RUIZ JOVER, THEO

DIAZ NEIRA, DANIEL

PIEDRAHITA JIMENEZ, HENRY ESTEBAN
AOIZ PEREZ DEL MOLINO, IGNACIO
TARRAGO IBERN, BERNAT

GRACIA GASULLA, ELOI

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
coL
ESP
ESP
ESP

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona
INDEPENDIENTE
Atletismo Numantino
Avinent Manresa
CA Granollers
Aldahra Lleida UA
Cornella At.
Barcelona At.

CA Canaletes

L6 Esport Menorca
FC Barcelona

28-01-2023
13-06-2023
24-06-2023
14-04-2023
20-05-2023
24-06-2023
13-06-2023
01-07-2023
15-06-2023
27-05-2023
24-06-2023
01-07-2023
28-05-2023

Sabadell

Sant Cugat
BarceloNa

Long Beach - (USA)
Sant Cugat
Mannheim - (GER)
Sant Cugat
TarragoNa
CoRnella De LloBregat
Sabadell
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Manresa
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Llargada MASC.

7.35 CT-24716 NAVAJON FABREGAT, ADRIA ESP 01 CD Surco Lucena

7.30 CT-23358 GARCIA PEIRO, MARC ESP 98 Cornella At. 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
7.25 CT-24569 BARRUBES MASIP, XAVIER ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At. 08-01-2023  Sabadell

7.18 CT-20225 URQUIA SANZ, FERRAN ESP 97 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  SoRia

7.12 CT-25033 CASTELLS BLASCO, ORIOL ESP 00 CAlgualada 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

7.12 CT-28362 DIAZ BASULLAS, JAN ESP 04 Avinent Manresa 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
7.10 CT-17272 ACERA VILLANUEVA, SERGIO ESP 94 CA Canaletes 30/06/2023 Sant Cugat

7.06 CT-29597 CASANOVA ESPAULELLA, PERE ESP 04 CAGranollers 08-01-2023  Sabadell

7.06 CT-26514 GEA GONZALEZ, JOAN ESP 02 UABarbera 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

7.05 CT-25790 CALDITO GANDIA, AITOR ESP 02 CAlgualada 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

7.01 CT-23661 GARRALAGA ALVAREZ, JULEN ESP 99 L'Hospitalet At. 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

6.97 CT-19352 MATSUOKA SATORRAS, JORDI YOSHINORI ESP 96 CAlgualada 08-01-2023  Sabadell

6.97 CT-25088 MONTES LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 02 Bahia Algeciras 30-06-2023  Sant Cugat

6.94 CT-332 PRIEGO CAZORLA, ADRIAN ESP 05 UATerrassa 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

15.60 CT-20651 ADALIA AGUSTI, RAMON ESP 98 FCBarcelona 02-06-2023  PamploNa

15.48 CT-25969 SALA MUNOZ, MARC ESP 03 AACatalunya 01-07-2023  TarragoNa

14.60 CT-18101 URQUIA SANZ, ALBERT ESP 95 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  SoRia

14.58 CT-24569 BARRUBES MASIP, XAVIER ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At. 15-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
14.33 CT-29567 VERGES CABRE, PAU ESP 04 Barcelona At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
14.32 CT-29683 ETTALYDY BOUKHALLOUF, AMINE ESP 04 Aldahra Lleida UA 10-06-2023  Durango

14.28 CT-22722 LORENTE UNION, DANIEL ESP 98 L'Hospitalet At. 30/06/2023 Sant Cugat

14.10 CT-235 FONTANALS RAFOLS, MARTI ESP 05 CE Penedés 30-04-2023  Sant CeloNi

13.93 CT-337 RAMOS NAVARRO, ORIOL ESP 05 FCBarcelona 18-02-2023  Sabadell

13.74 CT-27221 CASTRO POZO, DAVID ESP 03 U Colomenca At. 30-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
13.71 CT-997 LATORRE FIESTRAS, GERARD ESP 08 Aldahra Lleida UA 11-03-2023  Sabadell

13.68 CT-28723 ACIN SALA, GERARD ESP 93 Avinent Manresa 04-06-2023  PamploNa

13.50 CL-71158 GIMENEZ PLANELL, JOEL ESP 05 CAlgualada 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

16.98 CT-21472 SOLA SANJUAN, AARON ESP 99 AACatalunya 03-02-2023  Sabadell

16.40 CT-10584 ROVIRA CAMPOS, ELOI ESP 82 FCBarcelona 26-02-2023  ZaragoZa

16.30 CT-17283 ORTEGA ROZALEN, JOSE JAVIER ESP 89 Cornella At. 03-02-2023  Sabadell

15.45 CT-24912 MARTINEZ CASCALES, DANIEL ESP 88 CA Fent Cami Mislata 06-05-2023  Valencia

14.56 CT-24572 COGUL GUARDIOLA, DANIEL ESP 01 Aldahra Lleida UA 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

14.46 CT-15763 LOPEZ MORALES, SERGI ESP 90 L'Hospitalet At. 22-01-2023  Sabadell

14.35 CT-21248 CABEZON ORTAS, SERGI ESP 97 Avinent Manresa 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

14.06 CT-983 RODRIGUEZ ESPLUGAS, VICENTE ESP 75 Aldahra Lleida UA 06-05-2023  Madrid

13.28 CL-12412 ALONSO SILVA, ROBERTO ESP 82 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  BarceloNa

13.23 CT-26215 GABALDON GRAU, ARNAU ESP 03 AACatalunya 22-01-2023  Sabadell

12.79 CT-23342 BELFAKIR AGOUN, YOUSSOUF ESP 95 Barcelona At. 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
11.87 CT-914 GILABERT DRAGO, JONATAN ESP 85 L0 Esport Menorca 04-06-2023  PamploNa

11.58 CT-27416 SANTANACH PINTOR, PAU ESP 02 Avinent Manresa 28-05-2023  Manresa

54.21 CT-21472 SOLA SANJUAN, AARON ESP 99 AACatalunya 11-02-2023  Terrassa

46.42 CT-25615 VAQUE MAHEDERO, IKER ESP 00 At. Intec-Zoiti 17-05-2023  BarceloNa

45.11 CT-22381 COLLAR CASTELAO, DANIEL ESP 98 At.Intec-Zoiti 06-05-2023  Huesca

44.20 CT-24572 COGUL GUARDIOLA, DANIEL ESP 01 Aldahra Lleida UA 15-04-2023  Gandia

43.86 CT-18965 MARTINEZ GARCIA, ALEX ESP 94 U Colomenca At. 06-05-2023  BarceloNa

41.78 CT-13458 DOMINGUEZ PEREZ, VICTOR ESP 88 L'Hospitalet At. 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
40.94 CT-21689 VILA VILASECA, POL ESP 99 FCBarcelona 04-06-2023  BarceloNa

39.75 CT-24095 PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN ESP 78 Cornella At. 17-05-2023  BarceloNa

39.20 CT-28685 GARCIA MAGRANS, SERGI ESP 03 Avinent Manresa 17-05-2023  BarceloNa

38.88 CL-12412 ALONSO SILVA, ROBERTO ESP 82 L'Hospitalet At. 11-06-2023  BarceloNa

38.57 CT-21248 CABEZON ORTAS, SERGI ESP 97 Avinent Manresa 17-05-2023  BarceloNa

32.89 CT-27416 SANTANACH PINTOR, PAU ESP 02 Avinent Manresa 30-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat

CT-29629 CAMATS GARCIA, ALEIX ESP 05 CAlgualada
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Martell (7,260kg) MASC.

64.41 CT-18675 RAVAR LADISLAU, VIOREL CRISTIAN ESP 95 UA Montsia 04-01-2023  AmpoSta

56.79 CT-29608 SEDANO MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 05 Avinent Manresa 04-06-2023  PamploNa

56.18 CT-26169 RUIZ BETLEJ, DANIEL ESP 03 FCBarcelona 22-01-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat

55.65 CT-23549 NOGUERA TRABALON, DANIEL ESP 99 Cornella At. 15-04-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat

55.33 CT-19592 DONAIRE OLANDA, TYRONE ESP 95 L'Hospitalet At. 06-05-2023  Valencia

53.61 CT-7659 BEA CODERCH, JOAN ESP 80 LG Esport Menorca 01-07-2023  Gava

49.76 CT-28688 JANE GOL, ELOI ESP 04 U Colomenca At. 06-05-2023  Valencia

48.66 CT-7133 MORENO CAMPOS, DAVID ESP 79 U Colomenca At. 30-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
46.92 CL-23026 MARTINEZ SALVANS, ENRIC ESP 99 CAVic 30-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
35.77 CT-5671 GABARRO ROSELL, JOSEP ESP 78 JASabadell

72.36 CT-19550  SANCHEZ BEN-AARIPH, ALEX ESP 93 FCBarcelona 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
67.50 CT-1531 HUIJING CARRETERO, ERIK ESP 95 CA Fent Cami Mislata 06-05-2023  Valencia

65.23 CT-19576 ALIQUE GARCIA, MARC ESP 96 L'Hospitalet At. 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

64.44 CT-27247 GARCIA DE JESUS, JHON LOUIS ESP 99 AACatalunya 11-02-2023  Terrassa

60.89 CT-25808 RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, PAU ESP 01 AACatalunya 11-02-2023  Terrassa

58.76 CT-27329 DE LA TORRE LOPEZ, JUAN CARLOS ESP 96 L'Hospitalet At. 07-06-2023  BarceloNa

58.58 CT-25783 RIBE JULIA, ARNAU ESP 01 LO Esport Menorca 11-02-2023  Terrassa

57.70 CT-77 MORCILLO FALCONES, GUIM ESP 05 CAlgualada 18-03-2023  BarceloNa

54.37 CT-2214 ARLEGUI MARTIN, MIKEL ESP 05 Muntanyenc S.Cugat 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

51.97 CT-2035 MASSANA BANQUELLS, HARSH ESP 00 UATerrassa 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
50.21 CL-12080 MENDO FERRANDIZ, IVAN ESP 02 UABarbera 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

49.15 CT-35 JIMENEZ GARCIA, ANTONI ESP 01 CAOQlesa 05-02-2023  BarceloNa

48.89 CT-28687 PUBILL VILARDELL, BERNAT ESP 03 AACatalunya 22-01-2023  CoRnella De LloBregat
48.10 CL-27863 RAMIREZ GUILLAMON, SERGI ESP 02 CAGranollers 07-05-2023  Mollet Del Valles

20:14.90 CT-21210 CERRO GUDINO, KEVIN ESP 98 Atletismo Albacete 05-06-2022  TarragoNa

22:26.62 CT-26223 RICO GUASCH, JOAQUIM ESP 02 AACatalunya 14-05-2022  BarceloNa

22:37.39 (CT-28354 LISTE HURTADO, RUBEN ESP 04 L'Hospitalet At. 06-05-2023  Valencia

22:52.38 (CT-29007 SERRAT ALEMANY, LLUC ESP 05 Aldahra Lleida UA 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

23:29.62 CT-2177 SUAREZ PIZA, MARC ESP 09 CATarragona 10-06-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
23:46.30 CT-24164 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCESC ESP 75 UGE Badalona 11-06-2023  BarceloNa

25:36.78 CL-14945 PEREZ ALFRANCA, GUILLEM ESP 83 Avinent Manresa 11-06-2023  BarceloNa

25:58.17 (CT-937 ELVIRA MARTIN, BIEL ESP 08 CA Viladecans 23-04-2022  Sabadell

26:48.29 (CT-992 FLORES LOPEZ-PASCA, BRU ESP 09 Aldahra Lleida UA 07-05-2023  Matard

26:59.15 (T-2317 SANCHEZ BOSCA, DARIO ESP 07 Cornella At. 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

29:31.06 CT-2318 NOGALES MAYORDOMO, MARCEL ESP 07 Cornella At. 25-06-2023  Lleida



CA
FEDERACK) CATALAMA ATLETISME

4x100m MASC.

CT-23320 CANET VIDAL, BERNAT ESP 00 Cornella At.
CT-22638 GALE GONZALEZ, MARC ESP 98 Cornella At.
40.09 CL-7135 PEREZ JIMENEZ, QUIM ESP 98 Cornella At.
CT-24272 REINA GARCIA, ADRIA ESP 97 Cornella At.
CT-22734  VEKEMANS ESPLIGARES, MARC LOUIS ESP 98 Cornella At.
CT-1538 BEZZELT VIVAR, MARK ESP 03 Barcelona At.
CT-436 BRITO BRITO, JULIO CESAR ESP 00 Barcelona At.
41.42 CT-27311 CRESPI HROMCOVA, GUILLEM ESP 02 Barcelona At.
CT-394 GARCIA RUEDA, OSCAR ESP 00 Barcelona At.
CT-27922 ROMEO BARCELO, ALBERT ESP 02 Barcelona At.
CT-1620 SERVERA CENTELLES, BERNAT ESP 03 Barcelona At.
CT-23674  ALSINA PEREZ, ALEIX ESP 99 CA Molins
43.16 CL-12362 GRACIA CANELA, GUILLERMO ESP 00 CA Molins
CT-23184 PEDROLA TREIG, FERRAN ESP 99 CA Molins
CT-325 PIZARRO CORREA, MARC ESP 99 CA Molins
CL-81706 CABELLO MENDEZ, NIL ESP 05 CAlgualada
43.60 CT-25790 CALDITO GANDIA, AITOR ESP 02 CAlgualada
CT-25033 CASTELLS BLASCO, ORIOL ESP 00 CAlgualada
CT-237 FUCHS TAULERIA, ALEIX ESP 05 CAlgualada
CT-1461 ADELL MARCE, ORIOL ESP 05 CASantJust
44.97 CT-28673 CATTANEO ADAN, SERGI ESP 03 CASantJust
CT-29723 MARTIN OLIVA, ALEX ESP 05 CASantJust
CT-25893 QUIROS GONZALEZ-PALACIO, ANGEL ESP 04 CASantJust
CT-27221 CASTRO POZO, DAVID ESP 03 U Colomenca At.
CT-28144 DIAZ ROMERO, ADRIAN ESP 97 U Colomenca At.
CT-24977 GARCIA CARVAJAL, DAVID ESP 00 U Colomenca At.
CT-393 SILVA, LUAN HENRIQUE BRA 04 U Colomenca At.
CT-588 GONZALEZ BALLESTEROS, NIL ESP 05 UATerrassa
CT-408 LOZANO BARROETA, YAGO ESP 03 UATerrassa
CL-69442 MEYA MOLINA, MARC ESP 05 UATerrassa

CT-1480 MILLO VALLS, ISAAC ESP 07 UATerrassa
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4x400m MASC.

CT-23687 BELINCHON TENORIO, POL ESP 99 Cornella At.
3.15.58 CT-17679 CASTILLO PATINO, JESUS ESP 93 Cornella At.
CT-23692 PINERO GUZMAN, ISAAC ESP 81 Cornella At.
CT-26918 PONS OLIVAN, ROGER ESP 03 Cornella At.
CT-912 BLASI BATLLORI, PAU AND 00 Andorra At.
31857 CT-1922 HERRERO BILBAO, DANEL ESP 95 Andorra At.
$-9983 ORTIZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ESP 92 Andorra At.
CT-17315 TEIXEIRA MARTIN, SERGI ESP 92 Andorra At.
CT-25845 BYRNE , DEAN FRANCIS IRL 95 Barcelona At.
CT-1954 IBANEZ RODRIGUEZ, POL ESP 04 Barcelona At.
3.22.82 CL-12059 MONDELLI, MAX FRANCIS SUl 95 Barcelona At.
CT-24702 MONGE RIVERA, LIDIER GILBERTO ESP 00 Barcelona At.
CT-2162 PARRAMON PEREZ, DAVID ESP 06 Barcelona At.
CT-29851 SANTIN SANCHEZ, MARIO ESP 04 Barcelona At.
CT-28144 DIAZ ROMERO, ADRIAN ESP 97 U Colomenca At.
3.28.20 CT-26739 GIL TORNERO, MARC ESP 01 U Colomenca At.
CT-27925 TIBURCIO GOMEZ, TEO ESP 02 U Colomenca At.
CT-22987 VALLES MONTAGUT, ALEJANDRO ESP 97 U Colomenca At.
CT-1992 JURADO MONTIEL, MARTI ESP 03 UABarbera
3.29.75 CL-9251 LAMETI, SALAH EDINNE MAR 00 UA Barbera
CL-29207 LEON RODRIGUEZ, AKETZA ESP 02 UABarbera
CL-63416 VEGA PALACIO, FRANCISCO ESP 04 UABarbera
CL-75946 ITCHART HOMO, MATHIS ESP 06 GA Lluisos Mataro
3.33.46 CT-1445 LANCHO IBARRA, PAU ESP 05 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-75404 MORENO SAL, DANIEL ESP 07 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-76639 RIVOLTA JORDAN, NICOLA ESP 06 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-28383 CORBERA LACAL, GERARD ESP 05 CA Parets
3.36.53 CL-2673 RAMIREZ MEDINA, MARIO ESP 07 CA Parets
CT-28452 ULLAR CALVO, CESC ESP 03 CAParets
CT-29697 ULLAR CALVO, MARTI ESP 05 CA Parets
CT-1461 ADELL MARCE, ORIOL ESP 05 CASantJust
3.55.23 CL-9269 CARRO GOMEZ, MARC ESP 06 CASantJust
CL-78029 DIAZ ARROYO, GUILLEM ESP 06 CASantJust

CL-80366 GIMENEZ PUIG, ARNAU ESP 06 CASantJust
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11.25
F/C 11.79
11.94
11.95
12.02
12.16
12.26
12.30
12.32
F/C 12.36
12.39
12.43
12.52
12.55
12.57
12.67
12.67
12.69
12.75
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.15
13.22

CT-22761
AR-3332
CT-21125
CT-1121
CT-28698
CT-29689
CT-29666
CT-25082
CT-25811
AR-3430
CT-29849
CT-22176
CT-25983
CT-196
CT-19284
CT-26636
CL-69444
CT-396
CT-27320
CT-25919
CL-1263
CL-7139
CT-19881
CT-2329

BESTUE FERRERA, JAEL SAKURA
PINTIEL PANOS, LAURA
ROSSELL FONT, ONA

MASERAS FARRE, ERICKA BADEAU
PAYRATO CASALS, CELIA

LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA

NURNEZ SANCHEZ, NEUS
MARQUES RODRIGUEZ, ROSARIO
BARRI PAITUVI, AINA

CATALAN MURNOZ, CAROLINA
GOMEZ CARMONA, INES
GIRONES CASTELLA, MARTA
MONSO RODRIGUEZ, ANNA
CASTANO FALZONI, LARA

GRAU SUBIRATS, ALBA
PAJUELO TOUS, MERITXELL
MEYA MOLINA, NERET

LLORCA MONTES, CARLA
MACHIN AKURU, GLORIA PILAR
MOLLEVI FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA
SIERRA ALTIMIRA, ANNA
ROLDAN PEREZ, AINA

RAMIREZ FONTANET, ESTHER
RODRIGUEZ PRATS, JANA

ESP 00
ESP 02
ESP 98
ESP 05
ESP 04
ESP 04
ESP 05
ESP 92
ESP 01
ESP 03
ESP 05
ESP 98
ESP 02
ESP 04
ESP 96
ESP 01
ESP 07
ESP 01
ESP 04
ESP 03
ESP 07
ESP 98
ESP 97
AND 07

FC Barcelona
Hinaco Monzon
Playas de Castellon
INDEPENDIENTE
FC Barcelona

GEiE Gironi
Cornella At.

U Colomenca At.
CA Sant Celoni
Alcampo Scorpio 71
Playas de Castellon
UA Terrassa

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

U Colomenca At.
UA Terrassa
Cornella At.

CG Tarragona

CA Sant Celoni

CA Molins

Avinent Manresa
AA Catalunya
Andorra At.

23-06-2023
01-07-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
15-04-2023
30-04-2023
04-06-2023
10-06-2023
10-06-2023
03-06-2023
10-06-2023
10-06-2023
17-06-2023
30-04-2023
10-06-2023
10-06-2023
01/07/2023
07-05-2023
20-05-2023
17-06-2023
18-06-2023
24-06-2023
27-05-2023
10-06-2023

Chorzéw - (POL)
TarragoNa

BarceloNa

BarceloNa

BarceloNa

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
BarceloNa

Gava

Gava

ZaragoZa

Gava

Gava

Palafrugell

CoRnella De LloBregat
ZaragoZa

Gava

Barcelona

Villafranca De LoS BarroS
Cambrils

Palafrugell

Sabadell

BarceloNa

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Gava

F/C 00:24.20
00:24.47
00:24.48
00:24.49
00:24.75
00:25.07
00:25.20

F/C 00:25.30
00:25.60
00:25.62
00:25.72
00:25.79
00:25.90
00:25.94
00:25.95
00:25.96
00:26.15
00:26.19
00:26.21

F/C 00:26.33
00:26.44
00:26.60
00:26.61
00:26.66

1R 00:26.68

CT-895
CT-21125
CT-1121
CT-24318
CT-25983
CT-29689
CT-19851
AR-3430
CT-27935
CT-23157
CT-196
CT-25811
CT-26636
CT-27615
CT-371
CT-22176
CT-114
CT-25082
CT-19284
CT-1181
CT-28883
CT-1587
CT-27263
CL-84818
CT-872

VARGAS ARTEAGA, NEDIAM NORI
ROSSELL FONT, ONA

MASERAS FARRE, ERICKA BADEAU
DE MINGO DOMENECH, MARIA
MONSO RODRIGUEZ, ANNA
LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA

ANDRES BOCANEGRA, INGRID
CATALAN MURNOZ, CAROLINA
LAMATA MARQUEZ, MARINA
GABALDON GRAU, CLARA
CASTANO FALZONI, LARA

BARRI PAITUVI, AINA

PAJUELO TOUS, MERITXELL
MONGAY MARTINEZ, KARLA
SOLE BARBA, LAURA YAN
GIRONES CASTELLA, MARTA
MARTINEZ ROS, CLAUDIA
MARQUES RODRIGUEZ, ROSARIO
GRAU SUBIRATS, ALBA

CSORBA , ESZTER KORNELIA
GRAU CHAMORRO, NATALIA
LOPEZ-PINTO BAUZA, AINA
MALAGA MORAN, CARLOTA MERITXELL
BRUGUERAS MARTINEZ, NAYARA
LUQUE MAESTRE, BRUNA

VEN 94
ESP 98
ESP 05
ESP 01
ESP 02
ESP 04
ESP 97
ESP 03
ESP 02
ESP 00
ESP 04
ESP 01
ESP 01
ESP 02
ESP 03
ESP 98
ESP 05
ESP 92
ESP 96
HUN 97
ESP 03
ESP 05
AND 02
ESP 06
AND 02

At. Femenino Celta
Playas de Castellon
INDEPENDIENTE
L'Hospitalet At.

FC Barcelona

GEiE Gironi
Alcampo Scorpio 71
Alcampo Scorpio 71
U Colomenca At.
AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

CA Sant Celoni

U Colomenca At.
Cornella At.

CA Tarragona

UA Terrassa
Aldahra Lleida UA
U Colomenca At.
AA Catalunya
Barcelona At.

CA Gava

Cornella At.
Andorra At.

UA Terrassa
Aldahra Lleida UA

24-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
02-07-2023
13-05-2023
07-05-2023
14-01-2023
02-07-2023
13-05-2023
06-05-2023
17-05-2023
10-06-2023
21-06-2023
13-05-2023
04-06-2023
22-01-2023
10-06-2023
21-06-2023
22-01-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
18-02-2023
17-05-2023
21-06-2023
22-06-2023

BarceloNa
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
TarragoNa
BarceloNa
Villafranca De LoS BarroS
Sabadell
TarragoNa
TarragoNa
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Gava
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Burgo$S
Sabadell
Gava
BarceloNa
Sabadell
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Sabadell
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Chorzéw - (POL)
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00:52.91
00:53.27
F/C 00:54.70
00:54.81
00:55.51
F/C 00:55.77
00:55.83
00:56.00
00:56.00
00:56.04
00:56.48
00:57.07
00:57.52
00:57.65
00:57.73
F/C 00:58.27
00:58.29
00:58.32
00:58.66
00:59.21
00:59.45
F/C 00:59.69
01:00.13
01:01.38
1R 01:01.41

CT-16547
CT-18682
AR-3371
CT-14785
CT-25910
AR-2904
AR-3162
CT-22960
CT-23633
CT-23537
CT-1440
CT-29544
CT-27615
CT-28757
CT-27138
V-23796
CT-27263
CT-28883
CT-1438
CT-26636
CT-15495
CT-1181
CT-995
CT-1623
CT-2426

BOU SAUMELL, LAURA
HERNANDEZ ARTEAGA, LAURA
SANTOLARIA MORENO, TERESA
SANCHEZ SILVA, CARMEN
MONFORTE MELICH, LAIA
FLORES CHARLEZ, ANA
SUPERVIA VALENZUELA, NEREA
SEGURA BERENJENO, MAR
TARRAGO CLOP, MERITXELL
GIROL REBORDOSA, LAURA
CALVERA VERNET, BERTA
SAAVEDRA ARAYA, STEPHANIE
MONGAY MARTINEZ, KARLA
PUBILL MURCIA, XENIA

ROVIRA FIGUERAS, IVET
SANTAMARIA GONZALEZ, LUCIA
MALAGA MORAN, CARLOTA MERITXELL
GRAU CHAMORRO, NATALIA
CALLEJA VILLEGAS, INES
PAJUELO TOUS, MERITXELL
CASADO ANGUERA, VERONICA
CSORBA , ESZTER KORNELIA
TARIBO DE PEDRO, NATALIA
JIMENEZ CORONADO, MARIA
EL YACOUBI EL BAQQALI, BASMA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
HUN
ESP
ESP
ESP

90
95
02
90
02
00
02
98
01
99
05
89
02
04
02
04
02
03
06
01
90
97
05
95
07

Avinent Manresa
FC Barcelona

At. Intec-Zoiti

Las Celtiberas de Soria
AA Catalunya
Hinaco Monzon
Hinaco Monzon
Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Cornella At.

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
Cornella At.
Avinent Manresa
GEiE Gironi
Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
Andorra At.

CA Gava

CA Sant Just

U Colomenca At.
Cornella At.
Barcelona At.
Aldahra Lleida UA
Barcelona At.

UA Barbera

11-06-2023
11-06-2023
01-07-2023
03-06-2023
17-06-2023
13-05-2023
18-06-2023
27-05-2023
17-06-2023
07-05-2023
10-06-2023
30-04-2023
07-06-2023
27-05-2023
08-01-2023
17-06-2023
10-06-2023
18-06-2023
27-05-2023
13-01-2023
15-06-2023
18-06-2023
18-02-2023
27-01-2023
26-02-2023

Madrid
Madrid
TarragoNa
Salamanca
Palafrugell
MoNzSéN
Huesca

Fraga - Huesca
Palafrugell
Villafranca De LoS BarroS
Gava

CoRnella De LloBregat
BarceloNa
Fraga - Huesca
Sabadell

La Nucia

Gava
BarceloNa
Yakima - (USA)
Sabadell
Lleida
BarceloNa
Sabadell
Sabadell
Sabadell

02:01.54
02:08.62
02:10.08

F/C 02:12.84
02:13.86
02:14.89
02:16.52
02:17.14
02:19.14
02:19.49

02:19.55
02:19.74
1R 02:19.99

CT-19082
CT-28960
CT-24805
V-23796
CT-19957
CT-1957
CT-2424
CT-1463
CT-24451
CT-15813
CT-21559
CT-5082
CT-27952
CT-783

NAUMOV CORBERA, ZOYA
BISBAL BELENGUER, CARLA
RUBIO MIRALLES, IRENE
SANTAMARIA GONZALEZ, LUCIA
MEDINA ALLUE, NOELIA
LILLO PEREZ, JULIA
MONTOLIU TIO, IRENE
MARTINS PATRICIO, CRISTINA
MENDOU , KHADUJA

REYES OYONO, LOIDA

AIT ALIBOU OUAHDA, NAIMA
BOVE BALADA, ANNA
TERUEL SUBIRATS, BERTA
CANO TOMAS, CLARA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND
MAR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

95
05
02
04
95
02
05
04
97
90
99
78
04
06

New Balance Team
CA Igualada
L'Hospitalet At.
Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
U Colomenca At.
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Vic

Andorra At.

CA Asco

AA Catalunya
Playas de Castellon
FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell
FACVAC Valls

06-06-2023
02-06-2023
24-06-2023
21-06-2023
21-06-2023
02-06-2023
24-06-2023
21-06-2023
15-06-2023
13-05-2023

10-06-2023
11-06-2023
02-06-2023

Huelva

Mataré

ORdizia
Sagunto
Sagunto
Mataré
BarceloNa
Chorzéw - (POL)
Lleida
BarceloNa

Gava
LloRet De Mar
Mataré
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04:03.07
04:08.40
04:26.17
04:27.42

F/C 04:31.20
04:33.61

F/C 04:36.53

F/C 04:38.20

F/C 04:40.99
04:42.07
04:43.63
04:43.82
04:44.27
04:44.71
04:44.88

F/C 04:45.47
04:54.21
05:05.37
05:07.65
05:21.59

CT-14585
CT-19082
CT-17630
CT-29166
V-24781
CT-25551
$5-19229
V-23610
NA-15149
CT-660
CT-28402
CT-27060
CT-29211
CT-27254
CT-24451
V-23555
CT-389
CT-22624
CT-24343
CL-10143

GUERRERO PUIGDEVALL, ESTHER
NAUMOV CORBERA, ZOYA
GUERRERO PUIGDEVALL, MARINA
RODRIGUEZ BOTELLA, LAURA
DOMENE GARCIA, LAURA
MANZANO JIMENO, BETHLEHEM
FLORES YABEN, OLATZ

VALERO GARRIDO, MARIA
BEUNZA AZACETA, IZASKUN
CINCA BONS, AINA

TORRES GARCIA, LAURA
ALEMANY ORO, ANDREA
CEBOLLADA MARTINEZ, LAURA
SOLE TOMAS, JULIA

MENDOU , KHADUA

LACAL MUNOZ, EMMA
VIZCAINO ESTRADA, NURIA
IBANEZ COLOMINA, NURIA
CASCANTE TORRELLA, NURIA
BERNABEU MARTINEZ, AINOA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

New Balance Team

New Balance Team
Avinent Manresa

Piélagos

Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
Avinent Manresa

At. San Sebastian
Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
Beste Irufia At

L'Hospitalet At.

FC Barcelona

L'Hospitalet At.

LEA La Blanca

CA Igualada

CA Asco

Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia
Aldahra Lleida UA

CE Universitari

JAB-Berga

CA Sant Celoni

04-06-2023
14-06-2023
13-05-2023
06-05-2023
20-05-2023
31-03-2023
24-06-2023
01-07-2023
10-06-2023
11-06-2023
02-06-2023
02-06-2023
11-06-2023
11-06-2023
27-01-2023
17-06-2023
15-06-2023
30-04-2023
18-06-2023
27-05-2023

Hengelo - (NED)
Castell6N

Ibiza

Santander

Valencia
Birmingham - (USA)
ORdizia

TarragoNa
PamploNa

LloRet De Mar
Mataré

Mataré

LloRet De Mar
LloRet De Mar
Sabadell

La Nucia

Lleida

Sant CeloNi
BarceloNa

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet

16:57.45
17:25.90
17:40.55

F/C 18:15.40
18:47.94
18:50.77
20:56.08

19:21.31

13.18
13.59
13.73
13.99
14.04

F/C 14.33
14.36
14.59
14.71
15.06
15.45
15.55
15.73
15.83
15.89
15.94
16.02
16.16
16.43
16.75
17.79

CT-28244
CT-8898
CT-24541
NA-15542
CT-20169
CT-575
CT-21650
CT-27814
CT-29166
CT-389
CT-23326

CT-24551
CT-27935
CT-23556
CT-19974
CT-27225
CS-7390
CT-28224
CT-22918
CT-205
CT-28493
CT-25567
CT-28695
CT-23817
CT-25895
CT-1005
CT-23758
CT-27019
CT-1129
CT-24682
CT-28634
CL-9825

TOMAS OJEDA, AMBAR
RAMON SALAMARNA, BARBARA
BERNAL CASTELLO, ANDREA
VELAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA
RIOS CAMPQY, MAITE

CRUZ SANCHEZ, ESTHER
CARBONELL FAJAS, NURIA
GUARNER PIQUET, MIREIA
RODRIGUEZ BOTELLA, LAURA
VIZCAINO ESTRADA, NURIA
BATLLE SALVANS, ALBA

BENACH SOLE, XENIA
LAMATA MARQUEZ, MARINA
LOPEZ URBANO, MIREIA

DEL HOYO PEREZ, EMILIA
PAGES MABOKA, LERATO
RAMOS VELLON, CARMEN
MUAKUKU ENESO, IGAMBO
SAUMELL CASTRO, LAIA
CAMARA GOMEZ, CRISTINA
BRUSES CORTADA, JANA
MUAKUKU ENESO, MELANGO
TUNON NOVENSA, ANNA
VERGES PEREZ, ALBA
MARTINEZ SERRA, MARTINA
RIOS MONTSERRAT, HELENA
MARTINEZ ORTUNO, ANDREA
MALET ARMENGOL, DUNA
MIQUEL FOLCH, MARTINA
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, ONA
VILCHES SEGURA, VIOLETA
SAMBOLA SANTOS, BERTA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya
Cornella At.
Beste Irufia At
Hinaco Monzon
JA Montcada

CA Montornes
Avinent Manresa
Piélagos

Aldahra Lleida UA

96 GEiE Gironi

Valencia Club Atletismo
U Colomenca At.
CA Tarragona
Avinent Manresa
Andorra At.
Playas de Castellon
L'Hospitalet At.
Cornella At.

AA Catalunya

CA Figueres

FC Barcelona
Cornella At.

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona
GEiE Gironi

CA Laietania

AA Catalunya

UA Terrassa

CA Sant Just

UA Rubi

UA Barbera

19-05-2023
30-04-2023
19-05-2023
28-05-2023
07-06-2023
07-06-2023
07-06-2023

Mollet Del Valles
CoRnella De LloBregat
Mollet Del Valles
PamploNa

BarceloNa

BarceloNa

BarceloNa

30/04/2023 Santa Coloma

03-06-2023
04-06-2023
21-06-2023
30-04-2023
01-06-2023
17-06-2023
30-04-2023
07-05-2023
01-07-2023
13-04-2023
30-04-2023
07-05-2023
30-04-2023
25-03-2023
21-06-2023
03-06-2023
10-06-2023
03-06-2023
30-04-2023
30-04-2023
10-06-2023

Salamanca

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
BarceloNa

CoRnella De LloBregat
Marsa - (MLT)

Arona

CoRnella De LloBregat
Villafranca De LoS BarroS
TarragoNa

Pittsburg - (USA)
CoRnella De LloBregat
Villafranca De LoS BarroS
CoRnella De LloBregat
Charleston - (USA)
BarceloNa

BarceloNa

Gava

BarceloNa

Mataré

Mataré

Gava
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F/C

F/C

1R

F/C

F/C

F/C
F/C

00:57.84
01:00.84
01:01.14
01:01.81
01:02.10
01:02.99
01:03.82
01:04.49
01:04.59
01:05.01
01:05.42
01:05.46
01:06.07
01:06.56
01:07.31
01:07.40
01:08.02
01:08.61
01:08.84
01:10.00
01:10.00
01:10.02
01:10.95
01:11.36
01:12.11

CT-22178
AR-1755
CT-25895
CT-21085
CT-152
AR-2088
CT-29150
CT-28494
CT-14221
CT-23478
CT-872
CT-985
CT-28634
CT-20559
CT-2426
CT-2020
CT-1005
CL-26244
CT-21463
CL-29491
CT-24682
CL-654
CL-88028
CL-6075
CT-18803

STEPHENS CO, GEENA

CORTES JIMENEZ, ELISA
MARTINEZ SERRA, MARTINA
MITJA CLOPES, LLUISA

MIR CASELLAS, CLAUDIA
LEYVA PUEYO, ALICIA

PRANDI BONNIN, DENBOWE
ROUTBI TEHIRI, DOUNIA
BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, ALBA
LUQUE MAESTRE, BRUNA
ROIG PASCUAL, MARTINA
VILCHES SEGURA, VIOLETA
CARO FAURE, CELIA

EL YACOUBI EL BAQQALI, BASMA
FERNANDEZ NURNEZ, LUCIA
RIOS MONTSERRAT, HELENA
FERRET BLANCO, MARIA DEL MAR
TOLOS PONS, NADIA
ARQUEROS ARENAS, SANDRA
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, ONA
FERNANDEZ CLARA, ABRIL
GARCIA ROSS, MARIA DEL MAR
ROBLES GIMENO, YASMIN
NASARRE GUILLAMON, SONIA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FC Barcelona
Alcampo Scorpio 71
FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

CA Tarragona
Alcampo Scorpio 71
Aldahra Lleida UA
L6 Esport Menorca
Cornella At.

CA Sant Just
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Molins

UA Rubi

U Colomenca At.
UA Barbera

CA Sant Just

GEiE Gironi

CE Universitari

AA Catalunya

UA Barbera

CA Sant Just

AEA Ventallo

CA Sant Just

CA Granollers
L'Hospitalet At.

06-06-2023
24-06-2023
13-05-2023
10-06-2023
01-07-2023
24-06-2023
06-05-2023
04-05-2023
07-06-2023
10-06-2023
29-04-2023
10-06-2023
04-06-2023
10-06-2023
18-06-2023
18-06-2023
13-05-2023
07-06-2023
10-06-2023
14-05-2023
07-06-2023
18-06-2023
27-05-2023
18-06-2023
01-07-2023

Huelva
BarceloNa
Edwardsville - (USA)
Gava

TarragoNa
BarceloNa
Madrid
Anderson - (USA)
BarceloNa

Gava

Andorra - (AND)
Gava

BarceloNa

Gava

Sabadell
Sabadell
TarragoNa
BarceloNa

Gava

Mataré
BarceloNa
Sabadell

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
Sabadell
BarceloNa

10:08.17
10:31.39
10:39.86
11:19.40
11:25.11
11:30.37
12:06.28
12:26.38
12:28.32
12:47.92
13:23.57

CT-17630
V-24731
CT-27059
CT-959
CT-23477
CT-19181
CT-27282
CT-27080
CT-499
CT-18803
CT-21650

GUERRERO PUIGDEVALL, MARINA
GIL GOMEZ, REBECA
ALEMANY ORO, AIDA
MOURELO VELASCO, XENIA
HUERTA VENET, DAYANE
HRITIUC, PAULA ADRIANA
GONZALEZ CARRILLO, CARLA
COLAS SIMAL, CLARA
MINGUET PARES, JOANA
NASARRE GUILLAMON, SONIA
CARBONELL FAJAS, NURIA

ESP
ESP
ESP

cus
ROU
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Avinent Manresa
Oviedo At.
L'Hospitalet At.
Andorra At.
Andorra At.

FC Barcelona

CA Tarragona
Aldahra Lleida UA
UA Terrassa
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Montornes

26-05-2023
17-06-2023
15-04-2023
22-06-2023
01-06-2023
13-05-2023
06-05-2023
17-06-2023
13-05-2023
13-05-2023
21-06-2023

Andujar

La Nucia
Valencia
Chorzéw - (POL)
Marsa - (MLT)
BarceloNa
Manresa
Palafrugell
TarragoNa
BarceloNa
BarceloNa

CT-25812
CS-7958
Cs-6739
CT-21778
CT-1645
CT-25726
CT-1957
CT-650
CT-2215
CT-23478
CT-18892
CT-22459
CL-3679

CABALLERO PACHECO, NURIA
ALEGRE PUNZANO, LAURA
FERRANDO FORES, CRISTINA
AMIEL PEREZ, MARTA
MALEVYCH , MONICA
PLANAS COSTA, LAIA

LILLO PEREZ, JULIA
ESCAMILLA GONZALEZ, LAURA
VIVES ROCA, JULIA
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, ALBA
COFAN ESTEBA, DOLORS
PEREIRAS NEIRA, ANNA
VILLALBA BEL, MONTSE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
UKR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FC Barcelona
Playas de Castellon
Playas de Castellon
CAPEX

CA Gava

CA Igualada
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Nou Barris

FC Barcelona

CA Sant Just

GEiE Gironi
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Molins

17-06-2023
11-03-2023
17-06-2023
20-05-2023
25-06-2023
17-06-2023
06-05-2023
10-06-2023
11-03-2023
03-06-2023
03-06-2023
15-04-2023
18-06-2023

Palafrugell
Liévin - (FRA)
La Nucia
Sant Cugat
La Nucia
Palafrugell
Manresa
ZaragoZa
Sabadell
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Valencia
Sabadell

CT-25959
CT-25814
CT-25964
CT-27971
CT-17368
CT-29685
CT-24914
CT-2125

CT-26696
CT-29872
CL-10553
CT-24536

FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, CLARA
MENDEZ LOPEZ, MARTA
PEREZ MOLTO, NEREA
BOIXET LLADO, LAIA
CLEMENTE MARTI, LAURA
RUIZ BULNES, SILVIA
DOBON PELEGRIN, ESTHER
PEREZ SANCHEZ, CARLA
DE HARO CLOTA, ADRIANA
FELIX VINES, MIREIA
MARTINEZ CASANOVAS, MIRIAM
TORRES ALCARAZ, HELENA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CD Nike

CA Canaletes
Avinent Manresa
Piélagos

Avinent Manresa
FC Barcelona
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Gava

CA Laietania

UA Montsia
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Laietania

10-06-2023
04-02-2023
21-06-2023
28-05-2023
28-05-2023
22-01-2023
25-06-2023
17-06-2023
06-05-2023
21-06-2023
25-05-2023

ZaragoZa
Antequera
BarceloNa
Manresa
Manresa
Sabadell
La Nucia
Palafrugell
BarceloNa
BarceloNa
Sabadell
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6.14 CT-17074 LLOBERA MIRO, ELENA ESP 93 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 18-02-2023  Madrid

6.12 CT-23157 GABALDON GRAU, CLARA ESP 00 AACatalunya 18-02-2023  Madrid

6.11 CT-23616 SABOU CRISTUTIU, ANDREEA FLORINA ESP 00 AACatalunya 06-05-2023  BarceloNa

5.72 CT-28607 NIUBO NABAU, PAULA ESP 05 Aldahra Lleida UA 18-02-2023  Sabadell

5.72 CT-28991 RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, LAIA ESP 05 U Colomenca At. 30-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
5.62 CT-20140 QUEVEDO SUBIRATS, JULIA ESP 97 L'Hospitalet At. 22-01-2023  Sabadell

5.61 CT-931 HURTADO CAMPS, MARTINA ESP 08 L'Hospitalet At. 24-06-2023  La Nucia

5.53 CT-934 REVERTE REVERTE, MARIA ESP 07 UA Montsia 18-06-2023  Sabadell

5.33 CT-21322 TOVAR ARJONA, MARINA ESP 97 Cornella At. 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

5.51 CT-2387 VILARUIZ, JANA ESP 06 Pratenc AA 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
5.51 CT-384 WEBER PORCAR, BLANCA ESP 06 CE Penedés 21-06-2023  BarceloNa

5.18 CT-24714  SASOT TEIXIDO, ANNA ESP 01 UATerrassa 22-01-2023  Sabadell

5.15 CT-25054 GARCIA PELEGRIN, ARIADNA ESP 00 GEiE Gironi 30-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet

12.81 CT-20730 ESTANGA MASSAGUER, NAIARA ESP 98 FCBarcelona 22-01-2023  Sabadell
12.27 CT-28409 MARIMON FERNANDEZ, LAURINE ELISA ESP 04 CATarragona 15-04-2023  Valencia
12.21 CT-20140 QUEVEDO SUBIRATS, JULIA ESP 97 L'Hospitalet At. 06-05-2023  Manresa
12.14 CT-18315 DOBON PELEGRIN, SHEILA ESP 93 AACatalunya 06-05-2023  BarceloNa
11.31 CT-28440 PLANAS COSTA, MAR ESP 04 CAlgualada 18-02-2023  Sabadell
11.07 CT-28217 RAMOS RAMELLS, ELIA ESP 03 CAlgualada 13-05-2023  BarceloNa
10.82 CL-27682 MOYA MATACHANA, LAURA ESP 02 CA NouBarris

10.80 CT-27683 ACERA VILLANUEVA, ANDREA ESP 02 CA NouBarris

10.77 CT-21651 GALAN VINAGRE, SARA ESP 97 CA Montornes 14-05-2023  Castellar Del Vallés
10.57 CT-27320 MACHIN AKURU, GLORIA PILAR ESP 04 CG Tarragona 14-01-2023  Sabadell
10.46 CT-321 PEY RUBIO, QUERALT ESP 02 UATerrassa 13-05-2023  TarragoNa
10.11 CL-78016 FERNANDEZ LEON, CARLA ESP 9 CA Parets

09.25 CL-25255 FERRER FERNANDEZ, DANIELA ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At. 17-05-2023  BarceloNa

13.78 CT-29630 FERNANDEZ DE HARO, DANIELA ESP 05 Valencia Club Atletismo 15-04-2023  Valencia
12.19 CT-24566 MONTANES ARBO, MONTSERRAT ESP 01 Avinent Manresa 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
11.83 CT-1543 PONS LLOVERAS, ESTEL ESP 03 GEiE Gironi 22-01-2023  Sabadell
11.58 CT-15517 GEREWU GRINO, HAJA ESP 91 Aldahra Lleida UA 06-05-2023  Madrid
11.21 CT-297 MOIX FALIP, NURIA ESP 05 CAlgualada 18-02-2023  Sabadell
F/C 10.88 CL-12038 SECARA , IOANA MARIA ROU 05 CE Penedes 30-04-2023  Sant CeloNi
09.47 CT-23758 MARTINEZ ORTUNO, ANDREA ESP 99 CA Laietania 27-01-2023  Sabadell
09.27 CT-28614 PUNZANO LATORRE, CARLA ESP 03 CA Montornes 21-06-2023  BarceloNa
08.60 CT-18892 COFAN ESTEBA, DOLORS ESP 94  GEiE Gironi 03-06-2023  BarceloNa
08.11 CL-26842 NUNEZ GARCIA, PAOLA ESP 01 UABarbera 22-01-2023  Sabadell
07.80 CT-26993 PASCUAL TOMICO, LAURA ESP 01 AACatalunya 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet

53.30 CT-17845 ALARCON SANCHEZ, ANDREA ESP 94 AACatalunya 27-05-2023  LoS CoRrales De Buelna
51.45 CT-29630 FERNANDEZ DE HARO, DANIELA ESP 05 Valencia Club Atletismo 15-04-2023  Valencia
43.71 CT-312 NOUALI EL HARRAK, ZAYNAB ESP 03 FCBarcelona 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
42.62 CT-23584 MORRAJA MOSTAZO, OLGA ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At. 10-06-2023  ZaragoZa
41.41 CT-956 PUIG MALVAR, CLAUDIA ESP 99 S.G.Pontevedra 15-04-2023  Vigo
39.39 CT-24566 MONTANES ARBO, MONTSERRAT ESP 01 Avinent Manresa 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
38.67 CT-15517 GEREWU GRINO, HAJA ESP 91 Aldahra Lleida UA 13-05-2023  BarceloNa
38.13 CT-13219 PINTADO DUCH, BARBARA ESP 85 CATarragona 11-06-2023  BarceloNa
36.63 CT-873 DOMINGO INGLES, JOANA ANTONIA ESP 99 Aldahra Lleida UA 17-05-2023  BarceloNa
F/C 35.23 CL-12038 SECARA , IOANA MARIA ROU 05 CE Penedes 10-06-2023  BarceloNa
34.79 CT-1006 PEREZ GARCIA, LAURA ESP 04 U Colomenca At. 17-05-2023  BarceloNa
34.68 CT-2272 DE LA HOZ GARCIA, LARA ESP 04 CA Nou Barris 18-03-2023  BarceloNa

31.65 CT-694 BELTRAN TOMAS, CLAUDIA ESP 06 UA Montsia 24-06-2023  BarceloNa
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71.01 CT-13420 REDONDO MORA, LAURA ESP 88 FCBarcelona 11-06-2023  Madrid

58.08 CT-24566 MONTANES ARBO, MONTSERRAT ESP 01 Avinent Manresa 12-05-2023  Fullerton - (USA)
56.25 CT-22422 BERMEJO PAREJO, BELEN ESP 99 FCBarcelona 06-05-2023  SoRia

52.14 CT-26219 PASCUAL RIVERA, ANDREA ESP 02 CGTarragona 29-04-2023  Stateshoro - (USA)
48.77 CT-722 RUIZ HERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 04 CA Nou Barris 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

47.86 CT-29267 MATEO TOMASA, IRENE ESP 05 Avinent Manresa 28-05-2023  Manresa

46.09 CT-29815 GUILLEN ALMERO, ARIADNA ESP 04 Cornella At. 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
43.41 CT-28475 SANCHIS CABALLERO, JUDITH ESP 03 CAGranollers 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

43.05 CT-23587 PEREIRAS NEIRA, NURIA ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At. 06-05-2023  Manresa

42.43 CT-28215 GONZALEZ FANANAS, IRMA ESP 04 AACatalunya 17-06-2023  Palafrugell

41.65 CL-24831 GURRI CASALS, NURIA ESP 00 CA Montornes 11-02-2023  Terrassa

39.94 CT-1981 MURNOZ MOLINA, JULIA ESP 04 CACastellar 01-07-2023  Gava

F/C 47.88 CT-1540 ARIAS DOMINELLA, YOHANA SOL ARG 94 Barcelona At.
F/C 44.75 CS-7390 RAMOS VELLON, CARMEN ESP 98 Playas de Castellon 21-05-2023  Alhama De Murcia
44.63 CT-19582 COQUIS LOSSIO, KATIA ESP 96 AA Catalunya 06-05-2023  BarceloNa
39.37 CT-956 PUIG MALVAR, CLAUDIA ESP 99 S.G.Pontevedra 11-02-2023  Terrassa
37.76 CT-28032 SALMERON HUCKE, OLIVIA ESP 03 Cornella At. 11-06-2023  Madrid
35.28 CT-874 PINILLA VAZQUEZ, AINHOA ESP 05 Pratenc AA 18-03-2023  BarceloNa
34.79 CT-29866 FERRIZ NUNEZ, EULALIA ESP 04 AACatalunya 18-03-2023  BarceloNa
34.63 CT-1553 MOHAMMED-MARICHE MARTINEZ, AISHA ESP 04 Avinent Manresa 18-03-2023  BarceloNa
33.88 CT-1977 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOTA ESP 05 Runners El Vendrell 27-05-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
33.43 CT-28695  TUNON NOVENSA, ANNA ESP 04 Cornella At. 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
31.33 CT-26993 PASCUAL TOMICO, LAURA ESP 01 AACatalunya 02-04-2023  BarceloNa
30.94 CT-297 MOIX FALIP, NURIA ESP 05 CAlgualada 17-06-2023  Palafrugell
29.60 CT-2327 MORATO CANABATE, MARIA AND 98 Andorra At. 22-06-2023  Chorzéw - (POL)
29.37 CT-27159 PASSOLAS NADAL, LAIA ESP 02 GEiE Gironi 04-06-2023  BarceloNa

23:37. CT-28623 SERRET MENENDEZ, GRISELDA ESP 05 Atletismo Alcorcon 21-05-2023  Podébrady - (CZE)
22:06.33 CT-18950 MONTESINOS GIL, CRISTINA ESP 94 Piélagos 06-05-2023  Santander

22:31.56 (CT-13983 GONZALEZ CAMPOS, RAQUEL ESP 89 INDEPENDIENTE 22-04-2023  Leon

22:45.03 (CT-24516 URRUTIA HERRERA, MIREIA ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At. 06-05-2023  Manresa

23:11.59 (CT-261 JUAREZ VEGA, PAULA ESP 00 Aldahra Lleida UA 15-04-2023  Lleida

23:51.22 CT-24767 MORA MARTINEZ, GEMMA ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At. 15-04-2023  Valencia

23:56.99 (T-21488 RUIZ BETLEJ, GEORGINA ESP 99 AACatalunya 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

24:54.08 CT-189 CANTERO MORENO, BEATRIZ ESP 92 Cornella At. 07-05-2023  Villafranca De LoS BarroS
25:31.05 (CT-21718 CABRERA YSAS, OLGA ESP 74 LEALaBlanca 01-04-2023  Durango

26:12.03 (CT-29280 DURO ROMERAL, ERIKA ESP 05 Cornella At. 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

27:20.00 CT-28451 GARCIA SERRANO, CARLA ESP 04 CACanaletes 18-03-2023  Gava

28:16.00 CT-29612 GOMEZ JUAREZ, PAULA ESP 04 INDEPENDIENTE 18-03-2023  Gava

28:47.84 CT-773 FERRIZ NUNEZ, NURIA ESP 08 AACatalunya 13-05-2023  BarceloNa

28:59.10 CT-1409 MORENO PEGUERO, ANDREA ESP 08 L'Hospitalet At. 01-04-2023  Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet
30:18.46 C(CT-518 MORALES GONZALEZ, LUCIA ESP 07 U Colomenca At. 13-05-2023  TarragoNa

CT-29204 HERRAEZ CABEZAS, IRIA ANDREA ESP 03 Cornella At.
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CT-23157 GABALDON GRAU, CLARA ESP 00 AACatalunya
4655 CT-19284 GRAU SUBIRATS, ALBA ESP 96 AACatalunya
CT-2013 MORENO PORCEL, DANIELA ESP 08 AACatalunya
CT-23616 SABOU CRISTUTIU, ANDREEA FLORINA ESP 00 AACatalunya
CT-25894 GASCON BERNABEU, CARLA ESP 03 Cornella At.
CT-396 LLORCA MONTES, CARLA ESP 01 Cornella At.
46.80 CT-1587 LOPEZ-PINTO BAUZA, AINA ESP 05 Cornella At.
CT-29666 NUNEZ SANCHEZ, NEUS ESP 05 Cornella At.
CT-22918 SAUMELL CASTRO, LAIA ESP 98 Cornella At.
CT-2310 CABELLO RIERA, ARIADNA ESP 08 L'Hospitalet At.
47.66 CT-26426 CAMACHO HERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 01 L'Hospitalet At.
CT-1493 DOMINGUEZ TRIAS DE BES, OLIVIA ESP 07 L'Hospitalet At.
CT-28224 MUAKUKU ENESO, IGAMBO ESP 04 L'Hospitalet At.
CT-27935 LAMATA MARQUEZ, MARINA ESP 02 U Colomenca At.
48.34 CT-25082 MARQUES RODRIGUEZ, ROSARIO ESP 92 U Colomenca At.
CT-26636 PAJUELO TOUS, MERITXELL ESP 01 U Colomenca At.
CT-29154  SEGOVIA IZQUIERDO, ANDREA ESP 04 U Colomenca At.
CT-1542 CASALS MELNIK, VALENTINA ESP 06 GEiE Gironi
48.86 CT-29689 LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA ESP 04 GEiE Gironi
CL-72488 LOPEZ GARIJO, SANDRA ESP 07 GEiE Gironi
CT-27138 ROVIRA FIGUERAS, IVET ESP 02 GEiE Gironi
CL-27386 IDANEZ ESPEJO, QUERALT ESP 02 CAParets
4988 CL-27388 LAHOSA CALVO, MARIONA ESP 02 CA Parets
CT-1926 MORGADE SEGOVIA, AINA ESP 07 CAParets
CT-29873 SOLER RAMOS, LAIA ESP 05 CA Parets
CT-2401 BASCONES REJAS, ANDREA ESP 09 CASantlJust
50.87 CL-95729 GARCIA CORBELLA, MIREIA ESP 05 CASantJust
CT-23478 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 00 CASantlJust
CT-24682 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, ONA ESP 03 CASantJust
CL-89001 LOSADA PASCUAL, IRENE ESP 07 CA Molins
CT-1118 QUINTERO ESCRIBANO, PAULA ESP 01 CA Molins
51.06 CT-985 ROIG PASCUAL, MARTINA ESP 03 CA Molins
CT-29395 ROMAGOSA PI, AINA ESP 03 CA Molins

CL-1263 SIERRA ALTIMIRA, ANNA ESP 07 CA Molins



CA
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CT-14221 BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA ESP 82 Cornella At.
3.53.01 CT-15495 CASADO ANGUERA, VERONICA ESP 90 Cornella At.
CT-23537 GIROL REBORDOSA, LAURA ESP 99 Cornella At.
CT-27615 MONGAY MARTINEZ, KARLA ESP 02 Cornella At.
CT-1181 CSORBA , ESZTER KORNELIA HUN 97 Barcelona At.
CT-1572 DE LLANO ZULUAGA, LAURA ESP 05 Barcelona At.
4.09.65 CT-24188 GORJU SOLSONA, MIREIA ESP 72 Barcelona At.
CT-1623 JIMENEZ CORONADO, MARIA ESP 95 Barcelona At.
CT-479 PEREZ GIL, ALBA ESP 86 Barcelona At.
CT-1629 VALERO NAVARRO, ERIKA ESP 06 Barcelona At.
CT-1438 CALLEJA VILLEGAS, INES ESP 06 CASantJust
CT-2020 FERNANDEZ NUNEZ, LUCIA ESP 06 CASantJust
CL-22429 FLORES HIDALGO, SANDRA ESP 98 CASantJust
CL-88028 GARCIA ROSS, MARIA DEL MAR ESP 05 CASantJust
CL-29491 ARQUEROS ARENAS, SANDRA ESP 03 UABarbera
CL-84154 BIAOU NOE, AYODE NICOLE ESP 07 UABarbera
CT-2426 EL YACOUBI EL BAQQALI, BASMA ESP 07 UABarbera
CL-9825 SAMBOLA SANTOS, BERTA ESP 04 UABarbera
CL-88981 CORRAL MONTERO, CARLA ESP 07 CA Molins
CL-12236 HUERTA PEREZ, ESTER ESP 80 CA Molins
CL-89001 LOSADA PASCUAL, IRENE ESP 07 CA Molins
CT-985 ROIG PASCUAL, MARTINA ESP 03 CA Molins
CT-20559 CARO FAURE, CELIA ESP 96 U Colomenca At.
CT-27485 LOPEZ HERNANDEZ, SOFIA ESP 02 U Colomenca At.
CT-19957 MEDINA ALLUE, NOELIA ESP 95 U Colomenca At.
CT-29193 PEREZ RAMOS, MARINA ESP 04 U Colomenca At.
CT-872 LUQUE MAESTRE, BRUNA AND 02 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-29150 PRANDI BONNIN, DENBOWE ESP 03 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-7030 RUZ GUTIERREZ, ELISABET ESP 77 Aldahra Lleida UA

CT-22960  SEGURA BERENJENO, MAR ESP 98 Aldahra Lleida UA



